

24 MISC DJ 146/22

JAI BHAGWAN Vs. Delhi Development Authority

26.09.2025

Pr. Applicant in person.

Mr. Nitin Prakash, Ld. Counsel for non-applicant/DDA
through VC.

The present is an application under order XXXIX Rule 2A
CPC. A report be called from Ahlmad regarding the main file of
the present suit.

At request on behalf of applicant. Matter is adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for arguments on the aforesaid
application on 19.11.2025.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/26.09.2025